
Madhya Pradesh 1st Innings (Run Rate: 2.58) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
Nikhil Mishra C b M A Hingrajia 29 100 29.00 2 0 

 
Siddharth Patidar lbw A Nagwaswalla 8 16 50.00 1 0 

 
Rishabh Choubey ct A P Panchal b M A Hingrajia 28 68 41.18 4 0 

 
Ankush Singh ct Hiten Mahera b A P Panchal 76 102 74.51 12 1 

 
Rahul Chandrol W ct Het b S A Desai 61 151 40.40 10 0 

 
Yash Dubey lbw A P Panchal 1 18 5.56 0 0 

 
Sanket Shrivastava lbw J K Parmar 28 104 26.92 2 0 

 
Mohd Arshad Khan Not Out 60 94 63.83 8 0 

 
Ritesh Shakya ct Het b M A Hingrajia 0 4 0 0 0 

 
Ritwik Diwan ct Het b J K Parmar 1 37 2.70 0 0 

 
Pankaj Patel b A Nagwaswalla 5 15 33.33 1 0 

EXTRAS (nb 1, w 0, b 4, lb 3, pen 0) 8 
    

TOTAL (All out; 118 overs) 305 
    

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
A Nagwaswalla 25 6 59 2 2.36 

 
J K Parmar 24 6 59 2 2.46 

 
A P Panchal 22 5 52 2 2.36 

 
M A HingrajiaC 29 9 65 3 2.24 

 
S A Desai 17 5 55 1 3.24 

 
K D Patel 1 0 8 0 8.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-17 (Siddharth Patidar, 6.2 ov) , 
2-66 (Rishabh Choubey, 28.5 ov) , 
3-67 (Nikhil Mishra, 30.4 ov) , 
4-183 (Ankush Singh, 61.6 ov) , 
5-187 (Yash Dubey, 67.5 ov) , 
6-218 (Rahul Chandrol, 81.5 ov) , 
7-251 (Sanket Shrivastava, 99.6 ov) , 
8-260 (Ritesh Shakya, 102.1 ov) , 
9-286 (Ritwik Diwan, 112.1 ov) , 
10-305 (Pankaj Patel, 117.6 ov) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Gujarat 1st Innings (Run Rate: 2.52) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
V A Solanki lbw Mohd Arshad Khan 10 13 76.92 2 0 

 
R Vaghela 

ct Ritesh Shakya b Mohd Arshad 
Khan 

33 55 60.00 5 0 

 
S S Patel b Ritwik Diwan 2 23 8.70 0 0 

 
Het W ct Ankush Singh b Ritesh Shakya 74 115 64.35 10 0 

 
K D Patel Not Out 72 274 26.28 7 0 

 
M A Hingrajia C lbw Mohd Arshad Khan 49 123 39.84 7 0 

 
Hiten Mahera ct Yash Dubey b Mohd Arshad Khan 13 11 118.18 3 0 

 
J K Parmar Run Out Mohd Arshad Khan 0 1 0 0 0 

 
A P Panchal b Mohd Arshad Khan 0 1 0 0 0 

 
S A Desai b Ankush Singh 8 39 20.51 2 0 

 
A Nagwaswalla lbw Ankush Singh 4 23 17.39 1 0 

EXTRAS (nb 6, w 1, b 5, lb 5, pen 0) 17 
    

TOTAL (All out; 112 overs) 282 
    

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
Mohd Arshad Khan 31 9 84 5 2.71 

 
Ritwik Diwan 10 1 35 1 3.50 

 
Pankaj Patel 10 1 53 0 5.30 

 
Ritesh Shakya 43 17 58 1 1.35 

 
Ankush Singh 6 0 22 2 3.67 

 
Sanket Shrivastava 10 3 18 0 1.80 

 
Yash Dubey 2 1 2 0 1.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-27 (S S Patel, 7.5 ov) , 
2-90 (R Vaghela, 21.2 ov) , 
3-101 (V A Solanki, 23.5 ov) , 
4-142 (Het, 43.4 ov) , 
5-232 (M A Hingrajia, 86.5 ov) , 
6-247 (Hiten Mahera, 90.5 ov) , 
7-248 (J K Parmar, 91.4 ov) , 
8-254 (A P Panchal, 92.1 ov) , 
9-272 (S A Desai, 103.4 ov) , 
10-282 (A Nagwaswalla, 111.6 ov) 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Madhya Pradesh 2nd Innings (Run Rate: 2.30) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
Nikhil Mishra C ct A Nagwaswalla b S A Desai 33 87 37.93 5 0 

 
Siddharth Patidar b J K Parmar 4 11 36.36 1 0 

 
Rishabh Choubey b J K Parmar 1 10 10.00 0 0 

 
Ankush Singh st Het b S A Desai 37 36 102.78 4 2 

 
Rahul Chandrol W ct K D Patel b J K Parmar 13 71 18.31 1 0 

 
Sanket Shrivastava ct Het b A P Panchal 14 66 21.21 3 0 

 
Yash Dubey Not Out 26 64 40.63 5 0 

 
Mohd Arshad Khan ct A Nagwaswalla b A P Panchal 6 13 46.15 1 0 

 
Ritesh Shakya ct Het b A P Panchal 0 4 0 0 0 

 
Ritwik Diwan ct Het b J K Parmar 0 9 0 0 0 

 
Pankaj Patel b A Nagwaswalla 0 8 0 0 0 

EXTRAS (nb 0, w 1, b 4, lb 6, pen 0) 11 
    

TOTAL (All out; 63.1 overs) 145 
    

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
A Nagwaswalla 10.1 8 13 1 1.28 

 
J K Parmar 15 7 25 4 1.67 

 
M A HingrajiaC 7 4 20 0 2.86 

 
A P Panchal 12 4 42 3 3.50 

 
S A Desai 19 10 35 2 1.84 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-4 (Siddharth Patidar, 3.5 ov) , 
2-14 (Rishabh Choubey, 7.6 ov) , 
3-64 (Ankush Singh, 20.6 ov) , 
4-89 (Nikhil Mishra, 26.4 ov) , 
5-108 (Rahul Chandrol, 43.6 ov) , 
6-114 (Sanket Shrivastava, 50.1 ov) , 
7-136 (Mohd Arshad Khan, 56.1 ov) , 
8-136 (Ritesh Shakya, 56.5 ov) , 
9-136 (Ritwik Diwan, 60.2 ov) , 
10-145 (Pankaj Patel, 63.1 ov) 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Gujarat 2nd Innings (Run Rate: 4.73) 

BATSMEN 
 

RUNS BALLS SR 4S 6S 

 
V A Solanki Not Out 97 114 85.09 17 0 

 
R Vaghela ct Rahul Chandrol b Mohd Arshad Khan 5 31 16.13 1 0 

 
S S Patel ct Pankaj Patel b Ankush Singh 18 32 56.25 2 0 

 
Hiten Mahera ct Yash Dubey b Mohd Arshad Khan 18 14 128.57 1 2 

 
Het W Not Out 21 28 75.00 3 0 

EXTRAS (nb 1, w 1, b 5, lb 6, pen 0) 13 
    

TOTAL (3 wickets; 36.2 overs) 172 
    

DID NOT BAT: 
S A Desai , 
A Nagwaswalla , 
M A Hingrajia , 
A P Panchal , 
K D Patel , 
J K Parmar 

BOWLER O M R W ECON 

 
Mohd Arshad 
Khan 

11 3 27 2 2.45 

 
Ritwik Diwan 5 0 19 0 3.80 

 
Ritesh Shakya 8 0 43 0 5.38 

 
Pankaj Patel 3 0 21 0 7.00 

 
Ankush Singh 5 0 31 1 6.20 

 
Rishabh Choubey 3 1 9 0 3.00 

 
Yash Dubey 1 0 6 0 6.00 

 
Nikhil MishraC 0.2 0 5 0 15.00 

FALL OF WICKETS 
1-25 (R Vaghela, 8.1 ov) , 
2-91 (S S Patel, 21.1 ov) , 
3-121 (Hiten Mahera, 24.5 ov) 
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